
Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0015
Bid invitation number: 2000005672
Purchasing Group:      AMS Dairy

United States Department of Agriculture
Agricultural Marketing Service
Commodity Procurement Staff

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239

Washington, DC 20250-0239

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview
Bid Timezone: Central Time
Start Date: 10/11/2018 14:00:00
Offer Due Date : 10/23/2018 09:00:00 

Opening date: 10/23/2018 09:00:00

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
STRING CHEESE.

SEE ATTACHED TENDERING TEXT DOCUMENT.



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0015
Bid invitation number: 2000005672

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 2 / 5  

Certification Questions :
ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED.  WHEN ANSWERING QUESTIONS,  PLEASE  UTILIZE ATTACHED
BID CERTIFICATION QUESTIONS DOCUMENT.

See attached documents:

         1 . Tendering Text Document

         2 . Commodity Requirements Document

         3 . Master Solicitation

         4 . Bid Certification Questions

Attributes :

1.   FOOD SAFETY MODERIZATION ACT
2.   DUNS NUMBER

3.   SIZE STANDARD

4.   SAM REPRESENTATIONS AND CERTIFICATIONS

5.   AMENDMENTS TO SOLICITATION

6.   ON TIME DELIVERIES

7.   COMMERICIAL BRAND

8.   PLACE OF PERFORMANCE

9.   PLANTS

10. NON-MANUFACTURERS

11. SUPPLIER AGREEMENT

12. PERSON SUBMITTING OFFER

13. EMERGENCY CONTACT

Bid invitation Item details
Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

10  CHEESE, MOZZARELLA

   20 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING BOX-360/1 OZ

      30 PHOENIX AZ

40 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 85043

37,800.000 

LB

      50 FRESNO CA

60 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING  01/01/2019-01/15/2019 93722 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0015
Bid invitation number: 2000005672

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 3 / 5  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

BOX-360/1 OZ

37,800.000 

      70 BERKELEY IL

80 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 60163

37,800.000 

LB

      90 NEWPORT MN

100 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 55055

37,800.000 

LB

      110 KANSAS CITY MO

120 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 64161

37,800.000 

LB

      130 BRENTWOOD NY

140 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 02/16/2019-02/28/2019 11717

37,800.000 

LB

      150 CLEVELAND OH

160 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 01/16/2019-01/31/2019 44135

37,800.000 

LB

      170 CYPRESS TX

180 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 77429

37,800.000 

LB

      190 DALLAS TX

200 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 75215

37,800.000 

LB

      210 RIPLEY WV

220 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 01/16/2019-01/31/2019 25271

37,800.000 

LB

      230 LOT: 45510568 SALISBURY NC / FORT MIL...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 45510568 SALISBURY NC / FORT MILL SC / LEXINGTON
SC /

240 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 28147        9,450.000LB

250 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 29715

11,475.000 

LB

260 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 01/01/2019-01/15/2019 29072

16,875.000 

LB

      270 LOT: 52447956 FORT MILL SC / LEXINGTO...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 52447956 FORT MILL SC / LEXINGTON SC /

280 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING  02/16/2019-02/28/2019 29715 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0015
Bid invitation number: 2000005672

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 4 / 5  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

BOX-360/1 OZ

18,000.000 

290 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 02/16/2019-02/28/2019 29072

19,800.000 

LB

      300 LOT: 106330099 BRENTWOOD NY / HALFMOO...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 106330099 BRENTWOOD NY / HALFMOON NY /

310 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 02/16/2019-02/28/2019 11717

18,900.000 

LB

320 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 02/16/2019-02/28/2019 12065          202.500 LB

330 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 02/16/2019-02/28/2019 12065

18,697.500 

LB

      340 LOT: 153513909 BUFFALO NY / HALFMOON ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 153513909 BUFFALO NY / HALFMOON NY / YORKVILLE
NY /

350 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 02/16/2019-02/28/2019 14214

18,742.500 

LB

360 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 02/16/2019-02/28/2019 14214          157.500 LB

370 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 02/16/2019-02/28/2019 12065        9,405.000LB

380 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 02/16/2019-02/28/2019 12065           45.000 LB

390 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 02/16/2019-02/28/2019 13495        9,382.500LB

400 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 02/16/2019-02/28/2019 13495           67.500 LB

      410 LOT: 277503824 ALBUQUERQUE NM / LUBBO...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 277503824 ALBUQUERQUE NM / LUBBOCK TX /

420 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 02/16/2019-02/28/2019 87102

18,900.000 

LB

430 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 02/16/2019-02/28/2019 79404

18,900.000 

LB

      440 LOT: 424642867 HALFMOON NY

450 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 02/16/2019-02/28/2019 12065           45.000 LB

460 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 02/16/2019-02/28/2019 12065

37,755.000 

LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0015
Bid invitation number: 2000005672

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 5 / 5  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      470 LOT: 635144964 NEWARK NJ / VINELAND NJ /

480 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 02/01/2019-02/15/2019 07114

18,900.000 

LB

490 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 02/01/2019-02/15/2019 08360

18,900.000 

LB

      500 LOT: 898633129 CINCINNATI OH / CLEVEL...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 898633129 CINCINNATI OH / CLEVELAND OH /

510 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 45241

13,500.000 

LB

520 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 44135

24,300.000 

LB

      530 LOT: 946246038 ONTARIO CA / POMONA CA /

540 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 02/01/2019-02/15/2019 91761

18,900.000 

LB

550 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 02/01/2019-02/15/2019 91767

18,900.000 

LB

      560 LOT: 983290544 HOUSTON TX / SAN ANTON...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 983290544 HOUSTON TX / SAN ANTONIO TX /

570 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 01/16/2019-01/31/2019 77029

24,660.000 

LB

580 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING

BOX-360/1 OZ

 01/16/2019-01/31/2019 78277

13,140.000 

LB

Total Quantity for CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING BOX-360/1 OZ
756,000.000 

LB

Total Quantity for Invitation
756,000.000 

LB


